	Docket No.: 11746/5
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-30-200	5 VSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Pod/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United Stat	5
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JIN, Yang Seog, PARK, Seog Ki,	
JIN Chang Woo, LEE Chan KI and CHO, Se Hyun	Name: Polymersnet Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 204ho, Blockchangup 3-dong
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	101-1 Sihwa Industrial Complex 3-ga, Jeongwang-dong 📰
3. Nature of conveyance:	Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 14, 2005	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Klaus P. Stoffel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Wolff & Samson PC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Boland Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	06 21/43
	06-2143
City: West Orange State: NJ ZIP: 07052	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Allow to have and see a first state of the second
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Klaus P. Stoffel	PSHH Dansel an anar
Name of Person Signing	December 20, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature 2 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignmen	t Recordation Services k Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA_2231 <u>3-</u> 1450

PATENT REEL: 017399 FRAME: 0780

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

11746-5 DOCKET NO.

JIN, Yang Seog, PARK, Seog Ki, LEE Chan Ki, JIN Chang Woo, CHO, Se Hyun

WHEREAS, I (We),

assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Polyoletin-based thermoplastic polymer as composition for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Polymersnet Co., Ltd.

, a corporation of , located and doing business at 204ho. Blockchangup 3-dong, 101-1. Sihwa Industrial Complex 3-ga. Icongwang-dong. Silicung-si. Gyconggi-do. Republic of Korca, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicato to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: _	December 14,2.55	MAN
Date:	December 14. suit	JIN, Yang Seog
Date;	December 14 205	PARK, Seong Ki
Date:	December 14,205	JIN, Chang Woo LEE, Chan Ki
Date:	December 14,2005	CHO, So Hyun

PATENT REEL: 017399 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 12/20/2005